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Certificate of Analysis
Produced: Dec 15, 2025

Sample: HHC WSP (Distillate) « Client: Covalent

Matrix: Distillate

Sample ID: ICC-251211-35-003
Collected on: Dec 11, 2025
Received on: Dec 11, 2025
Sample Size: 1 Units

Cannabinoid Overview

Tests Taken

Potency Total THC: 0.208 %
Total CBD: 0.000 %

Total Cannabinoids: 40.0 %

40.0 %

Sum of Cannabinoids:

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA
Dec 15, 2025
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Cannabinoids

Analyte

9R-HHC!'
9S-HHC!
cBC?
CBCA?
CBCV?2
CBD?
CBDA?
CBDB'
CBDP!
CBDV?
CBDVA?
CBE’
CBG?
CBGA?
CBL2
CBLA?
CBN?

1 POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Comprehensive Cannabinoids // Dec 15, 2025

Amt (%)

24.7
15.0
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Amt (mg/q)

247
150
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.0312/1.00
0.0531/1.03
0.343/1.03
0.481/1.44
0.149/0.519
0.105/0.519
0.251/0.751
0.0470/1.17
0.0408/1.17
0.0831/0.519
0.272/0.816
0.0556/1.18
0.118/0.519
0.185/0.554
0.0817/0.519
1.13/3.40
0.118/0.519

Pass/Fail

2 POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Expanded Potency // Dec 15, 2025
** Total Cannabinoids = Neutral Cannabinoids + (Acidic Cannabinoids * 0.877)
** Total THC = Delta-10-THC + Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + THC-O-acetate + (THCA x 0.877)

** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877)

Analyte

CBNA?

CBT?

A8-THC?
A8-THC-O-acetate’
AS-THCP!
AB-THCV?!

A°-THC?
A°-THC-O-acetate'’
A°-THCP!
HHC-O-acetate’
THCA?

THCV?

THCVA?

THD!

Total CBD?**
Total THC?™*

Total Cannabinoids™

Amt (%)

ND
0.0652
0.0872

ND

ND

ND

0.121

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.208
40.0

Amt (mg/g)

ND
0.652
0.872

ND

ND

ND

1.21

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

2.08
400

LOD/LOQ (mg/g)

0.177/0.529
0.149/0.519
0.0840/0.519
0.0385/1.13
0.0862/1.15
0.0219/1.14
0.139/0.519
0.0354/1.14
0.0609/1.16
0.0642/1.05
0.191/0.572
0.0641/0.519
0.207/0.622
0.0406/1.09

Pass/Fail

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope*
*Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative Humidity. All OA samples are sampled by the client, All California State Compliant

samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.
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