

Certificate of Analysis

Produced: Dec 15, 2025

Sample: HHC WSP (Distillate) • Client: Covalent



Matrix: Distillate
Sample ID: ICC-251211-35-003
Collected on: Dec 11, 2025
Received on: Dec 11, 2025
Sample Size: 1 Units

Tests Taken

Potency

Cannabinoid Overview

Total THC:	0.208 %
Total CBD:	0.000 %
Total Cannabinoids:	40.0 %
Sum of Cannabinoids:	40.0 %



Cannabinoids

Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Amt (%)	Amt (mg/g)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Pass/Fail
9R-HHC ¹	24.7	247	0.0312/1.00	N/A	CBNA ²	ND	ND	0.177/0.529	N/A
9S-HHC ¹	15.0	150	0.0531/1.03	N/A	CBT ²	0.0652	0.652	0.149/0.519	N/A
CBC ²	ND	ND	0.343/1.03	N/A	Δ ⁸ -THC ²	0.0872	0.872	0.0840/0.519	N/A
CBCA ²	ND	ND	0.481/1.44	N/A	Δ ⁸ -THC-O-acetate ¹	ND	ND	0.0385/1.13	N/A
CBCV ²	ND	ND	0.149/0.519	N/A	Δ ⁸ -THCP ¹	ND	ND	0.0862/1.15	N/A
CBD ²	ND	ND	0.105/0.519	N/A	Δ ⁸ -THCV ¹	ND	ND	0.0219/1.14	N/A
CBDA ²	ND	ND	0.251/0.751	N/A	Δ ⁹ -THC ²	0.121	1.21	0.139/0.519	N/A
CBDB ¹	ND	ND	0.0470/1.17	N/A	Δ ⁹ -THC-O-acetate ¹	ND	ND	0.0354/1.14	N/A
CBDP ¹	ND	ND	0.0408/1.17	N/A	Δ ⁹ -THCP ¹	ND	ND	0.0609/1.16	N/A
CBDV ²	ND	ND	0.0831/0.519	N/A	HHC-O-acetate ¹	ND	ND	0.0642/1.05	N/A
CBDVA ²	ND	ND	0.272/0.816	N/A	THCA ²	ND	ND	0.191/0.572	N/A
CBE ¹	ND	ND	0.0556/1.18	N/A	THCV ²	ND	ND	0.0641/0.519	N/A
CBG ²	ND	ND	0.118/0.519	N/A	THCVA ²	ND	ND	0.207/0.622	N/A
CBGA ²	ND	ND	0.185/0.554	N/A	THD ¹	ND	ND	0.0406/1.09	N/A
CBL ²	ND	ND	0.0817/0.519	N/A	Total CBD ^{2**}	ND	ND		N/A
CBLA ²	ND	ND	1.13/3.40	N/A	Total THC ^{2**}	0.208	2.08		N/A
CBN ²	ND	ND	0.118/0.519	N/A	Total Cannabinoids ^{**}	40.0	400		N/A

¹ POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Comprehensive Cannabinoids // Dec 15, 2025

² POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: POT-INST-005, POT-PREP-001: Expanded Potency // Dec 15, 2025

** Total Cannabinoids = Neutral Cannabinoids + (Acidic Cannabinoids * 0.877)

** Total THC = Delta-10-THC + Delta-8-THC + (Delta-8-THCA x 0.877) + Delta-9-THC + THC-O-acetate + (THCA x 0.877)

** Total CBD = CBD + (CBDA x 0.877)

NR= Not Reported, ND= Not Detected, *Reported by Dry Mass*; *analytical instrumentation used Cannabinoids: UHPLC-DAD, Moisture: Mass by Drying, Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, Foreign: Microscope*

*Density tested at a temperature range between 19-24 °C, *Water Activity tested at a humidity range between 0-90% Relative Humidity. All OA samples are sampled by the client, All California State Compliant samples sampled using SAMPL-SOP-001.

